

## Discover Your Outdoor Experience at Richfield Heritage Preserve 2023 Photo Contest Rules

## SUBMISSIONS:

- Photos can be submitted to <u>volunteer-info@rjrd.org</u> beginning April 1, 2023, through midnight on April 30, 2023
- \$5 entry fee. Checks can be made payable to Richfield Joint Recreation District and mailed to PO BOX 246 Richfield Ohio 44286. Please write 'RHP 2023 Photo Contest' on the memo line.
- Entrants may be asked to validate the location of the photo if selected as a winner
- No more than one photo per person will be accepted
- Previous photo submissions will not be accepted
- Contest is open to amateur and professional photographers of all ages
- Photos should reflect the 'Discover Your Outdoor Experience at Richfield Heritage Preserve'
  theme. Please include a sentence regarding how your photo relates to the 'Discover Your
  Outdoor Experience at Richfield Heritage Preserve' theme with your photo submission.
- Minor digital enhancements for cropping, red-eye removal, filters, and corrective functions are permitted, but images may not be altered in any significant manner, or they will be disqualified. Contestants are not permitted to place borders, frames, or backgrounds around their images nor place watermarks, dates, signatures, or copyright images onto photos.
- Prizes will be awarded to the 1st, 2nd, and 3rd place winning photos.
- By submitting a photo, the entrant agrees to the following photo release:

  I agree to give Richfield Heritage Preserve and Richfield Joint Recreation District non-exclusive rights to my photo including but not limited to advertising, websites, social media, promotions, and communications.

  Contestants retain their usage rights. I also acknowledge that I have permission from all people in the photograph for the Richfield Heritage Preserve and Richfield Joint Recreation District to use the photo as stated above.

## **VOTING:**

Voting will take place on Richfield Heritage Preserve's Facebook page <a href="https://www.facebook.com/RichHerPres/">https://www.facebook.com/RichHerPres/</a>